
Field Engineering Leaders Areas:
Magee, Mike Columbus East (0800)
Caldwell, Rob Columbus West (1300)
Crum, Ben Heartland; Lake Erie
Robison, Chris Great Trail; Musky Valley; Ohio Valley
Stechschulte, Daniel Toledo
Blair, Chris North Pointe
MacLaughlin, Cary Ironton; Springfield; Three Rivers

Operating Center Engineering Contacts: Address: Email: Work Phone:
Columbus East Tara Nemcik (0822) 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 tnemcik@NiSource.com (614) 813-1402

Bo Redman (0822) 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 bredman@NiSource.com (740) 739-2311
Presley Palmer (0822) 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 ppalmer@NiSource.com (614) 425-3211
Nick Wells (0823) 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 nwells@NiSource.com (614) 980-9876
Sean Klemme 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 saklemme@NiSource.com (614) 507-9928
Muhammad Masood (0823) 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 mmasood@NiSource.com (724) 570-5222
Evan Wilkoski 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 ewilkoski@NiSource.com (740) 812-0333
Winnie McKahan 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 gmckahan@NiSource.com (614) 562-5677

Columbus West Quin Creager 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 qcreager@NiSource.com (614) 203-1720
Benjamin Day 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 bday@NiSource.com (614) 725-7177
Kaitlin Dygert 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 kkeene@NiSource.com (412) 652-5003
Hayden Kirkham 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 mkirkham@NiSource.com (614) 715-0087
David Beadle 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 dbeadle@NiSource.com (614) 582-9004
Ross Householder 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 rhouseholder@NiSource.com (724) 272-0874
Noah Holman 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 nholman@NiSource.com (614) 398-6275
Aldo Ortega 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 aldoortega@NiSource.com (614) 338-9402
Jessika Valdez 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 jvaldez@NiSource.com (614) 356-0690
Seth Lawhon 3550 Johnny Appleseed Court, Columbus, OH 43231 slawhon@NiSource.com (614) 769-4205

Great Trail Luke Ince 1985 W.Main Street, Alliance, OH 44601 lince@NiSource.com (724) 355-7944
Christian Riley 1985 W.Main Street, Alliance, OH 44601 cjriley@NiSource.com (724) 454-0256
Roger Martinez 1985 W.Main Street, Alliance, OH 44601 rmartinez@NiSource.com (330) 614-2671
Nickolas Anderson 1985 W.Main Street, Alliance, OH 44601 NAnderson@NiSource.com (724) 579-5376

Lake Erie Jonathan Amstutz (1053) 1800 Broad Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840 jamstutz@NiSource.com (614) 301-3875
Adam Hamman (1031) 1800 Broad Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840 ahamman@NiSource.com (419) 348-0108
Tyler Turnwald (1053) 1801 Broad Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840 tturnwald@NiSource.com (419) 899-0675
Nathan Hoy (1054) 1800 Broad Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840 nhoy@NiSource.com (419) 615-2930
Kurt Saum (1031) 1800 Broad Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840 ksaum@NiSource.com (419) 429-9809

Heartland Mitchell Sweeting 1021 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44903 msweeting@NiSource.com (419) 348-9110
Tyler Heminger 1021 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44903 theminger@NiSource.com (419) 631-4468
Nathan Klaiber 1021 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44903 nklaiber@NiSource.com (419) 632-0599
Aaron Smith 1021 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44903 Aaronsmith@NiSource.com (419) 571-2178
Andrew Milburn 1021 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44903 amilburn@NiSource.com (419) 619-8029
David Smith 1022 North Main Street, Mansfield, OH 44903 davidsmith1@Nisource.com (419) 961-2396

Muskingum Valley Michael Paulus 98 Steubenville Ave, Cambridge, OH 43725 mpaulus@NiSource.com (740) 466-5131
Brett Shipman 98 Steubenville Ave, Cambridge, OH 43725 bshipman@NiSource.com (740) 586-3502
Jared Faulkner 2429 North Linden Avenue, Zanesville, OH 43702 jfaulkner@NiSource.com (740) 255-1318
Lyndsay Roberts 2429 North Linden Avenue, Zanesville, OH 43702 lroberts@NiSource.com (740) 260-9788
Regan Richardson 2429 North Linden Avenue, Zanesville, OH 43702 reaganrichardson@NiSource.com (740) 258-0701

North Pointe Brock Shull 7080 Fry Road, Middleburg Hgts, OH 44130 bshull@NiSource.com (724) 406-5224
Jamie Holodnak 7080 Fry Road, Middleburg Hgts, OH 44130 jholodnak@NiSource.com (724) 355-5379
Thomas Jadlos 7080 Fry Road, Middleburg Hgts, OH 44130 tjadlos@NiSource.com (440) 891-2493
Daniel Suren 7080 Fry Road, Middleburg Hgts, OH 44130 dsuren@NiSource.com (440) 891-2428
Adam Woodie 3101 North Ridge Road East, Lorain, OH 44055 awoodie@NiSource.com (440) 242-5672
Johnny Lo 7080 Fry Road, Middleburg Hgts, OH 44130 jlo@NiSource.com (440) 789-9494
Grant Bolanz 3101 North Ridge Road East, Lorain, OH 44055 gbolanz@NiSource.com (216) 509-5847
Ethan Ratajczak 7080 Fry Road, Middleburg Hgts, OH 44130 eratajczak@NiSource.com (216) 527-2321
Jesse Eicher 3101 North Ridge Road East, Lorain, OH 44055 jmarkeicher@NiSource.com (440) 225-4306
Isaac Lohr 3101 North Ridge Road East, Lorain, OH 44055 ilohr@NiSource.com (216) 390-2215

Ohio Valley Nicole Geary 300 Luray Drive, Wintersville, OH 43953 ngeary@NiSource.com (740) 266-5942
Jonah Moore 300 Luray Drive, Wintersville, OH 43953 jmoore@NiSource.com (740) 266-5934
Timothy Seech 300 Luray Drive, Wintersville, OH 43953 tgseech@NiSource.com (740) 266-4282

Springfield Alison Garbash 2101 West Main Street, Springfield, OH 45504 agarbash@NiSource.com (937) 521-9062
Mitchell Howard 2101 West Main Street, Springfield, OH 45504 mitchellhoward@NiSource.com (937) 505-7893
James Stringer 2101 West Main Street, Springfield, OH 45504 jamesstringer@NiSource.com (740) 656-4046

Three Rivers Joseph DiBenedetto (1521) 843 Piatt Street, Chillicothe, OH 45601 jmdibenedetto@NiSource.com (740) 656-7401
Bryan Koch 843 Piatt Street, Chillicothe, OH 45601 bkoch@NiSource.com (740) 672-6834
Brice Graves (1541) 843 Piatt Street, Chillicothe, OH 45601 bgraves@NiSource.com (740) 630-6882
Tori Pierce (1943) 215 N. 7th Street, Ironton, OH  45638 tholmes@NiSource.com (740) 513-8529

Toledo Anthony Buckley 2901 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 abuckley@NiSource.com (419) 539-6063
Colston Roades 2901 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 croades@NiSource.com (419)-309-0160
Michael Gerke 2901 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 mgerke@NiSource.com (419) 539-6067
Jon Lucas 2901 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 jlucas@NiSource.com (419) 539-6062
Clint Wells 2901 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 clintwells@NiSource.com (419) 539-6209
Mariah Martinez 2902 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 mmartinez@NiSource.com (419) 654-6430
Jordan Spehar 2903 E Manhattan Blvd, Toledo, OH 43611 jspehar@NiSource.com (419) 654-7537


